# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2623203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHRIPRAKASH DHAR DWIVEDI	11/08/2013
KUMAR KAMLESH SINGH	11/16/2013
GANPANT DAN SHIMBU CHARAN	11/14/2013
CHETAN JAYANTIBHAI VASAVA	11/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED		
Street Address: ZYDUS TOWER, SATELLITE CROSS ROADS			
City:	AHMEDABAD - 380015 - GUJARAT		
State/Country:	INDIA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059971

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 212-708-1803

 Email:
 gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019015-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET I. CORD
Signature:	/Janet I. Cord/
	PATENT

REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0682

1405997

10 0V\$ FU

502577232 RE

Date:	11/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=019015-6_Assignment_11-21-2013; source=019015-6_Assignment_11-21-2013; source=019015-6_Assignment_11-21-2013; source=019015-6_Assignment_11-21-2013;	#page2.tif #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0683

Attorney Docket No. <u>U 019015-6</u> ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	For: For: For: For: By:	PATE  [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Ri  [ ✓] U.S. Application or  [ ] U.S. Provisional Applicatio  [ ] U.S. Patent  [ ] PCT Application  Multiple Inventors  [ MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	ights		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for	EE to A or other	SSIGNOR of the sum of One Doll good and valuable consideration.	ar (\$1.00), the		
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):					
Shriprakash Dhar DWIVEDI (type or print name of inventors)	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED of Zydus Tower,				
	Satellite Cross Road,				
	Ahmedabad – 380015, Gujarat,				
	Indi		7 11		
	Addr	ess	Indian  Nationality		
Kumar Kamlesh SINGH	CAI	DILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED	rationanty		
	of Zydus Tower,				
	Satellite Cross Road,				
	Ahn	nedabad – 380015, Gujarat,			
	<u>Indi</u> Addr		T t*		
	Audi	ess	Indian Nationality		
Ganpant Dan Shimbu CHARAN	CAI	NI A HEAT THOADE LIMITED	rationally		
Ganpant Dan Similou CITAKAN	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED of Zydus Tower,				
	Sate				
	Indi	nedabad – 380015, Gujarat,			
	Addr		Indian		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added 1

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors Page 1 of 4) 16-5

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0684

Nationality

# ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Chetan Jayantibhai VASAVA	CADILA HEALTHCARE	LIMITED
(type or print name of inventors)	of Zydus Tower,	
	Satellite Cross Road,	
	Ahmedabad – 380015, Guj	arat,
	India	
	Address	Indian
		Nationality
	A .1.1	
	Address	
		Nationality
	**************************************	
	Address	
		Nationality

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors Page 2 of 4) 16-5

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	led on	Reel Frame
hereby sell ASSIGNE		and transfers to
	HEALTHC nt name of AS	ARE LIMITED  Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads  SIGNEE)  Address  Ahmedabad - 380015
Indian Nationality	and the state of t	Gujarat, India
	011000000000	essions and local varyasantatives of the ASSIGNEE
and the	successors	, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[ ✓ ]		tire right, title and interest
for the Un	an und ited States	livided percent (%) right, title and interest and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]		all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all vements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
A P	ROCESS I	FOR THE PREPARATION OF AMORPHOUS IMATINIB MESYLATE
Name o	of inventor(	s) Shriprakash Dhar DWIVEDI
		Kumar Kamlesh SINGH
		Ganpant Dan Shimbu CHARAN
~~~~		Chetan Jayantibhai VASAVA
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a) (b) (c)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith  Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on  Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention  [ ] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an  ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[ ✓ ]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. 14/059,971
(e)		filed on OCTOBER 22, 2013 International application no filed

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors Page 3 of 4) 16-5

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0686

(f)	[]						
					which corresponder is being sent separ		to be sent regarding
		(also c	heck (g)	, if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assi	gned)	
(g)	[]	and any l priority	egal e	quivalent thereof	in a foreign countr	y, incl	uding the right to claim
					invention by the ab d as to letters paten		plication or any eissue or re-examination
				no assignment, sa flict with this assi		ncumb	rance has been or will be
pertinent fa may be kno or proceeding representation and enforce may be necessary	ets and doe wn and acc ng related t ves any and said applic essary or de NESS WHI	uments re essible to hereto and d all paper eation, said esirable to EREOF, V	lating ASSIC ASSIC I will pres, instruction d inverse carry of	to said invention GNOR and will to bromptly execute ruments or affidantion and said Leout the purposes we hereunto set ha	and said Letters Pa estify as to the same and deliver to ASS vits required to app tters Patent and said thereof.	itent ar e in an HGNE ely for, d equiv	obtain, maintain, issue valents thereof which
WARNING	: The date of	signing mu	st be the	e same as the date of	t execution of the appli		f item (a) was checked above.
	n Dhar DW	IVEDI	<u> 29</u>	S.P.D.D.	nivedi	this	8th November 2013  date of signing
type name of	Assignor)			Signature of ASSI	GNOR √>	this	
type name of		iH	<u>A</u>	Signature of ASSI	GNOR GNOR	<u>A</u>	date of signing
Ganpant Da CHARAN			B	Gaup	<u> </u>	this	14th November 2012 date of signing
(type name of	Assignor)			Signature of ASSI	GNOR	this	date of signing
Chetan Jay: (type name of	antibhai V <i>A</i> (Assignor)	ASAVA	<u> S</u>	Chete Signature of ASSI	GNOR	<u>e</u> s	14th November 2013 date of signing
<b>.</b>		GF ASSIG	GNOR i		plete the following info	rmation	
		(0)	J., O.,	a a regar com,			, 
					authorized to sign or	behalf	of ASSIGNOR)
					ANNEXO AND A SECOND AS A SECON		- Library
					Title		
then it will or	NOTE: aly be prima f	No witnes acie evidend	sing, no ce of exe	otarization or legaliz Ecution. 35 USC 261	ation is necessary. If th . Use next page if nota	ie assigi rization	nment is notarized or legalized is desired.
					[] Notariza	tion or	Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 031646 FRAME: 0687

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors Page 4 of 4) 16-5

**RECORDED: 11/21/2013**